Kossuth Public Safety Endowment Fund

established by Donald R. Tietz

Supporting those who protect and serve our communities.

About the Kossuth Public Safety Endowment Fund

Donald Tietz presently is a self-employed entrepreneur and real estate developer with substantial background experience in law enforcement.

Donald's passion as a former police officer has been to reduce crime and enhance the quality of life through a cooperative partnership between law enforcement, public safety entities, and citizens. Through this fund, Donald hopes to support these partnerships by providing funding for Kossuth County's public safety entities.

Your Gift Will Keep on Giving

Because the Kossuth Public Safety Endowment Fund is a permanent fund with the Community Foundation, the donated dollars are invested, and only the income from the fund is granted out. Your contribution will help carry out the mission of the Kossuth Public Safety Endowment Fund now, and forever. To learn more about this fund, contact the Community Foundation at 319-287-9106 or info@cfneia.org.

Added Tax Benefits of Giving

This fund is eligible for the Endow Iowa 25% state tax credit. Gifts to permanent endowment funds of the Community Foundation that benefit Iowa charitable causes are eligible to receive a 25% state tax credit through the Endow Iowa program. Your gift will also be eligible for federal deductions for charitable giving. Go to cfneia.org/endowiowa for more information.

A fund held with the



An affiliate of the Community Foundation of Northeast lowa which is confirmed in compliance with National Standards for U.S. Community Foundations.

Yes! I/we want to support the mission of the Kossuth Public Safety Endowment Fund through a gift.

Enclosed is my check for \$
Name
Address
City/State/Zip
Phone
Email
My gift is made in honor/memory of:

Make checks payable to "Kossuth Public Safety Endowment Fund established by Donald R. Tietz"

Please send checks to: Community Foundation of Northeast Iowa 3117 Greenhill Circle Cedar Falls, IA 50313

Gifts can also be made on our secure webpage at **fund.cfneia.org/kossuthsafety**.

□ I would like information about additional giving opportunities such as stock gifts, retirement assets, etc.

I would like to learn more about leaving a gift in our will or estate plan.

Kossuth Public Safety Endowment Fund



The Kossuth County Public Safety Endowment Fund established by Donald Tietz will benefit the charitable activities of Kossuth Public Safety including to support enhancements and innovation beyond routine operational expenses and normal capital expenditures. The following organizations are able to apply for grant funding, to be approved by a governing committee.

Kossuth County Sheriff's Department

Kossuth County is the largest county in the state of Iowa with almost 1,000 square miles. The KCSO consists of a sheriff, chief deputy, sergeant, seven patrol deputies, jail administrator, eleven jailers, and three office employees. The sheriff's office provides contract law enforcement to 10 small towns within the county as well as rural areas.

Algona Police Department

The Algona Police Department is a 24/7 law enforcement agency consisting of fourteen full-time and four part-time employees, along with twelve reserve officers. In addition to performing all the regular functions of police work, the department provides many special services. Those include Police Canine, ALICE Training, STEP, DARE, Elementary School Visits, Student Academy, House Checks, Drug Task Force, Animal Control, and Police Reserve Unit.

Algona Ambulance Service

The Algona Ambulance Service is a combination service consisting of five fulltime paramedics and approximately 25 volunteer drivers, EMTs, paramedics, and registered nurses, providing emergency medical care and transportation to the City of Algona and Kossuth County. The Algona Ambulance Service responds to approximately 1,200 calls for service every year.

Kossuth County EMS Association

The Emergency Medical Services of Kossuth County formed this association in 1986 to help provide the people of the county with the best emergency care possible. Kossuth County EMS Association has members on state boards to help with policies which affect the care they can provide patients. Grants received from the state and community organizations help with training and purchasing new equipment.

Algona Fire Department

The Algona Fire Department was established in 1886. Throughout the years, the department's mission remains the same, to promote fire safety and protecting lives and property in the event of a natural or unnatural disaster. The department covers 150 square miles, including the city of Algona and the burgs of Hobarton and Sexton. Algona Fire averages 52 calls per year including rescues, auto accidents and fires.

kossuthccf.org